Friday, May 12, 2023

ROUND 2 SUMMARY

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00

Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

POS NAME SCORES TOTAL TO PAR
Tl Sarah Kemp 71-65 136 -8
Tl Jin Young Ko 68-68 136 -8
T3 Aditi Ashok 69-68 137 -7
T3 Minjee Lee 68-69 137 -7
T3 Hae Ran Ryu 67-70 137 -7
6 Cheyenne Knight 68-70 138 -6
T7 Albane Valenzuela 72-67 139 -5
T7 Stephanie Kyriacou 70-69 139 -5
T7 Angel Yin 69-70 139 -5
T7 Peiyun Chien 68-71 139 -5
T7 Hye-Jin Choi 68-71 139 -5
T7 Nasa Hataoka 68-71 139 -5
T13 Morgane Metraux 74-66 140 -4
T13 Celine Borge 73-67 140 -4
T13  Jenny Shin 72-68 140 -4
T13  Ashleigh Buhai 71-69 140 -4
T13  Yuliu 71-69 140 -4
T13  Georgia Hall 71-69 140 -4
T13  Madelene Sagstrom 71-69 140 -4
T13  Narin An 69-71 140 -4
T13  Stacy Lewis 68-72 140 -4
T22  Karis Anne Davidson 73-68 141 -3
T22  Brittany Lincicome 71-70 141 -3
T22  Maria Fassi 71-70 141 -3
T22  Lauren Coughlin 71-70 141 -3
T22  Anna Nordqvist 69-72 141 -3
T22  Grace Kim 69-72 141 -3
T22  Atthaya Thitikul 68-73 141 -3
T29  Mariajo Uribe 72-70 142 -2
T29 Megan Khang 72-70 142 -2
T29  AriyaJutanugarn 72-70 142 -2
T29  Lucy Li 71-71 142 -2
T29 Perrine Delacour 70-72 142 -2
T29  Ruoning Yin 70-72 142 -2
T29  Bailey Tardy 69-73 142 -2
T29 Maddie Szeryk 68-74 142 -2
T29  Sei Young Kim 66-76 142 -2
T38  Alison Lee 73-70 143 -1
T38 LydiaKo 72-71 143 -1
T38  Allisen Corpuz 72-71 143 -1
T38 Azahara Munoz 71-72 143 -1
T38 Lexi Thompson 70-73 143 -1
T38  Wei-Ling Hsu 70-73 143 -1
T38  Pavarisa Yoktuan 69-74 143 -1
T45  Ally Ewing 73-71 144 E
T45  Sofia Garcia 73-71 144 E
T45  Annie Park 73-71 144 E
T45  Lauren Stephenson 73-71 144 E
T45 Lizette Salas 72-72 144 E

(a) - AMATEUR
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Friday, May 12, 2023

ROUND 2 SUMMARY

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00

Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

POS NAME SCORES TOTAL TO PAR
T45  Jennifer Kupcho 72-72 144 E
T45  Gemma Dryburgh 69-75 144 E
T45 Ryann O'Toole 69-75 144 E
T53  Yuna Nishimura 78-67 145 +1
T53 Bronte Law 76-69 145 +1
T53 A LimKim 75-70 145 +1
T53 Pauline Roussin 75-70 145 +1
T53  Mel Reid 75-70 145 +1
T53 Yu-Sang Hou 74-71 145 +1
T53 Emma Talley 74-71 145 +1
T53  Celine Boutier 73-72 145 +1
T53  Min Lee 72-73 145 +1
T53 Frida Kinhult 71-74 145 +1
T53  Luna Sobron Galmes 69-76 145 +1
T53 Samantha Wagner 69-76 145 +1
T53  Pajaree Anannarukarn 69-76 145 +1
T53 Yealimi Noh 69-76 145 +1

Carlota Ciganda 76-70 146 CuUT
Wichanee Meechai 75-71 146 CUT
Riley Mae Rennell 75-71 146 CuUT
Gina Kim 74-72 146 CuUT
Paula Reto 74-72 146 CuT
Kelly Tan 73-73 146 CuT
Pernilla Lindberg 73-73 146 CuT
Patty Tavatanakit 73-73 146 CuT
Matilda Castren 73-73 146 CuT
Nelly Korda 72-74 146 CuT
In Kyung Kim 72-74 146 CuT
Gaby Lopez 72-74 146 CuT
Minami Katsu 72-74 146 CuT
Xiaowen Yin 71-75 146 CUT
Aline Krauter 71-75 146 CuUT
Moriya Jutanugarn 75-72 147 CuT
Amy Yang 75-72 147 CUT
Ruixin Liu 74-73 147 CuT
Cristie Kerr 74-73 147 CuT
Linnea Strom 72-75 147 CUT
Polly Mack 72-75 147 CuUT
Haeji Kang 71-76 147 CuT
Hannah Green 76-72 148 CuUT
Gabriella Then 76-72 148 CUT
Karen Chung 76-72 148 CuUT
Stephanie Meadow 74-74 148 CuT
Lilia Vu 74-74 148 CuUT
Jennifer Chang 74-74 148 CuT
Lauren Hartlage 74-74 148 CuT
Amanda Doherty 72-76 148 CuT
Caroline Inglis 72-76 148 CuT
Yuka Saso 77-72 149 CuT

(a) - AMATEUR
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Friday, May 12, 2023

ROUND 2 SUMMARY

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00

Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

POS NAME SCORES TOTAL TO PAR
Jaravee Boonchant 77-72 149 CuT
Esther Henseleit 76-73 149 CuUT
Daniela Darquea 76-73 149 CuT
Roberta Liti # 76-73 149 CuUT
Xiyu Janet Lin 76-73 149 CuT
Dana Fall 75-74 149 CuUT
Manon De Roey 74-75 149 CuT
Sophia Schubert 74-75 149 CuT
Dewi Weber 73-76 149 CUT
Brittany Altomare 73-76 149 CuUT
Sarah Schmelzel 78-72 150 CUT
Mina Harigae 77-73 150 CuUT
Jasmine Suwannapura 77-73 150 CUT
Chanettee Wannasaen 76-74 150 CUT
Andrea Lee 76-74 150 CUT
Ellinor Sudow 76-74 150 CuUT
Marissa Steen 75-75 150 CuT
Alexa Pano 74-76 150 CuUT
Dani Holmqvist 72-78 150 CuT
Eun-Hee Ji 72-78 150 CuUT
Maude-Aimee Leblanc 71-79 150 CuT
Chella Choi 77-74 151 CuUT
Elizabeth Szokol 76-75 151 CUT
Ines Laklalech 75-76 151 CuT
So Yeon Ryu 74-77 151 CuT
Hyo Joon Jang 78-74 152 CUT
Jeongeun Lee6 78-74 152 CUT
Pornanong Phatlum 74-78 152 CuT
Haru Nomura # 79-74 153 CUT
Kum-Kang Park 76-77 153 CuT
Alison Walshe * 78-76 154 CUT
Sung Hyun Park 77-77 154 CuT
Linnea Johansson 75-79 154 CuT
Katie Lu (a) * 80-75 155 CuT
Kiira Riihijarvi 77-78 155 CuT
Charlotte Thomas 77-78 155 CuUT
Jennifer Song 76-79 155 CuT
Valery Plata 84-72 156 CuUT
Paige Crawford * 80-76 156 CuT
Julieta Granada 78-78 156 CuUT
Laura Davies 82-75 157 CuT
Jessica Korda 72 WD
Lindsey Weaver-Wright 75 WD
Yan Liu 83 WD
Paula Creamer WD
Jodi Ewart Shadoff WD

(a) - AMATEUR
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SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Friday, May 12, 2023 Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536
Sarah Kemp (-8) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 136
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 31 3 4 5 4 4 2 5 3 4 34 65
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 37 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 2 4 34 71
Jin Young Ko (-8) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 136
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 35 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 33 68
RD 1 (UMC) 3 7 3 4 3 2 3 3 5 33 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 4 3 35 68
Aditi Ashok (-7) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 137
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 5 34 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 34 68
RD 1 (UMC) 5 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 34 3 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 35 69
Minjee Lee (-7) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 137
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 4 33 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 36 69
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 32 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 2 5 36 68
Hae Ran Ryu (-7) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 137
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 32 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 38 70
RD 1 (UMC) 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 34 4 5 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 33 67
Cheyenne Knight (-6) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 138
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 36 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 4 34 70
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 37 3 3 4 4 5 2 4 2 4 31 68
Peiyun Chien (-5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 139
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 34 3 4 5 4 5 2 4 4 6 37 71
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 6 36 2 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 32 68
Hye-Jin Choi (-5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 139
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 36 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 35 71
RD 1 (UMC) 4 6 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 34 2 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 5 34 68
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SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Friday, May 12, 2023 Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536
Nasa Hataoka (-5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 139
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 39 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 32 71
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 36 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 2 4 32 68
Stephanie Kyriacou (-5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 139
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 6 4 4 4 4 3 3 36 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 33 69
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 35 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 35 70
Albane Valenzuela (-5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 139
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 34 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 4 33 67
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 37 4 4 5 6 4 2 3 3 4 35 72
Angel Yin (-5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 139
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 36 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 34 70
RD 1 (UMC) 4 6 4 3 3 2 3 4 4 33 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 36 69
Narin An (-4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 140
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 34 71
RD 1 (UMC) 3 7 3 2 3 3 4 3 5 33 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 69
Celine Borge (-4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 140
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 35 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 32 67
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 37 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 2 4 36 73
Ashleigh Buhai (-4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 140
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 3 3 3 5 4 5 36 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 3 33 69
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 36 4 3 5 4 5 2 5 3 4 35 71
Georgia Hall (-4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 140
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 35 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 34 69
RD 1 (UMC) 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 2 5 36 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 35 71

Page 2 of 18



SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Friday, May 12, 2023 Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536
Stacy Lewis (-4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 140
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 6 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 37 4 5 4 4 5 2 5 3 3 35 72
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 5 35 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 33 68
Yu Liu (-4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 140
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 36 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 33 69
RD 1 (UMC) 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 6 37 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 34 71
Morgane Metraux (-4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 140
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 36 4 3 4 3 4 2 4 2 4 30 66
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 37 4 5 4 6 4 3 4 3 4 37 74
Madelene Sagstrom (-4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 140
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 35 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 4 34 69
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 36 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 35 71
Jenny Shin (-4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 140
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 4 5 36 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 4 32 68
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 6 4 3 2 5 3 5 38 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 34 72
Lauren Coughlin (-3) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 141
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 35 4 4 4 5 5 2 4 3 4 35 70
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 37 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 5 34 71
Karis Anne Davidson (-3) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 141
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 3 2 4 3 5 34 3 4 4 5 5 2 4 3 4 34 68
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 5 4 3 3 5 3 5 38 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 35 73
Maria Fassi (-3) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 141
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 35 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 35 70
RD 1 (UMC) 4 6 4 5 3 3 4 3 5 37 4 4 5 4 4 2 5 3 3 34 71
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Friday, May 12, 2023

SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Grace Kim (-3)

AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 141

HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 3 36 72
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 36 3 5 5 4 4 2 4 3 3 33 69
Brittany Lincicome (-3) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 141
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 33 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 2 4 37 70
RD 1 (UMC) 3 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 37 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 34 71
Anna Nordqvist (-3) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 141
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 35 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 37 72
RD 1 (UMC) 4 6 3 4 4 3 4 2 5 35 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 34 69
Atthaya Thitikul (-3) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 141
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 37 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 36 73
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 4 3 3 3 4 3 5 35 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 33 68
Perrine Delacour (-2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 142
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 4 5 38 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 2 4 34 72
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 35 5 3 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 35 70
Ariya Jutanugarn (-2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 142
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 35 4 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 4 35 70
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 36 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 36 72
Megan Khang (-2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 142
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 3 3 35 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 35 70
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 37 4 4 6 3 5 3 4 2 4 35 72
Sei Young Kim (-2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 142
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 39 4 4 6 4 6 3 4 2 4 37 76
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 3 4 4 2 4 3 5 34 4 4 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 32 66
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SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Friday, May 12, 2023

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Lucy Li (-2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 142
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 5 5 4 5 3 3 4 5 37 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 4 34 71
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 5 5 4 3 3 4 4 37 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 34 71
Maddie Szeryk (-2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 142
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 5 5 5 4 3 4 3 6 38 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 36 74
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 34 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 34 68
Bailey Tardy (-2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 142
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 6 37 5 4 5 4 6 2 4 2 4 36 73
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 5 3 4 2 4 3 5 34 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 35 69
Mariajo Uribe (-2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 142
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 35 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 35 70
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 5 4 3 2 4 3 6 37 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 35 72
Ruoning Yin (-2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 142
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 37 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 35 72
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 4 2 3 4 5 36 4 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 34 70
Allisen Corpuz (-1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 143
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 36 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 35 71
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 35 4 5 5 4 5 2 5 3 4 37 72
Wei-Ling Hsu (-1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 143
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 37 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 36 73
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 36 3 3 4 5 4 2 4 4 5 34 70
Lydia Ko (-1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 143
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 6 3 4 4 2 4 4 4 35 4 3 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 36 71
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 37 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 35 72
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Friday, May 12, 2023

SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Alison Lee (-1)

AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 143

HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 3 4 35 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 35 70
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 37 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 36 73
Azahara Munoz (-1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 143
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 6 4 3 2 4 3 5 36 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 36 72
RD 1 (UMC) 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 37 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 34 71
Lexi Thompson (-1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 143
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 36 4 5 6 4 5 2 5 3 3 37 73
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 6 36 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 34 70
Pavarisa Yoktuan (-1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 143
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 5 4 6 4 3 5 3 4 38 74
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 2 4 34 3 3 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 35 69
Gemma Dryburgh (E) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 144
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 39 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 75
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 37 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 32 69
Ally Ewing (E) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 144
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 36 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 35 71
RD 1 (UMC) 5 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 5 35 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 38 73
Sofia Garcia (E) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 144
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 35 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 36 71
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 5 6 3 4 3 5 38 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 35 73
Jennifer Kupcho (E) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 144
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 6 4 4 3 4 4 4 37 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 35 72
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 6 38 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 2 4 34 72
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Friday, May 12, 2023

SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Ryann O'Toole (E)

AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 144

HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 40 5 4 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 35 75
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 4 3 4 2 4 3 6 36 5 3 4 4 5 2 4 2 4 33 69
Annie Park (E) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 144
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 35 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 36 71
RD 1 (UMC) 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 37 73
Lizette Salas (E) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 144
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 6 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 38 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 4 34 72
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 3 5 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
Lauren Stephenson (E) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 144
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 6 38 3 4 4 4 5 2 5 2 4 33 71
RD 1 (UMC) 6 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 38 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 35 73
Pajaree Anannarukarn (+1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 145
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 7 4 4 5 3 5 3 6 41 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 35 76
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 3 5 2 4 3 5 35 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 4 34 69
Celine Boutier (+1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 145
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 37 4 4 5 4 5 2 5 2 4 35 72
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 38 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 35 73
Yu-Sang Hou (+1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 145
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 6 3 4 2 4 36 4 4 5 4 4 2 5 3 4 35 71
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 6 4 4 3 4 3 5 39 3 4 5 5 5 3 4 3 3 35 74
A Lim Kim (+1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 145
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 5 4 5 4 2 5 4 5 37 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 3 33 70
RD 1 (UMC) 4 7 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 39 5 4 5 4 5 2 5 3 3 36 75
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Friday, May 12, 2023

SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Frida Kinhult (+1)

AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 145

HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 38 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 36 74
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 3 2 3 3 6 34 4 5 4 4 6 4 3 3 4 37 71
Bronte Law (+1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 145
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 5 35 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 34 69
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 7 39 4 4 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 37 76
Min Lee (+1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 145
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 3 5 4 3 4 4 6 39 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 34 73
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 2 5 4 4 35 4 5 5 4 6 2 5 2 4 37 72
Yuna Nishimura (+1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 145
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 34 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 33 67
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 6 3 4 4 4 4 5 40 4 5 5 5 5 3 5 2 4 38 78
Yealimi Noh (+1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 145
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 6 39 3 4 5 4 5 2 5 3 6 37 76
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 36 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 33 69
Mel Reid (+1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 145
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 34 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 70
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 38 4 4 4 4 6 5 4 3 3 37 75
Pauline Roussin (+1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 145
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 5 34 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 36 70
RD 1 (UMC) 4 6 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 37 4 4 5 4 6 4 4 3 4 38 75
Luna Sobron Galmes (+1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 145
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 39 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 37 76
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 35 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 34 69
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SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Friday, May 12, 2023 Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536
Emma Talley (+1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 145
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 7 38 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 2 4 33 71
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 3 6 39 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 35 74
Samantha Wagner (+1) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 145
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 39 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 37 76
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 6 3 3 4 4 4 4 36 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 33 69
Matilda Castren (+2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 146
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 6 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 38 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 35 73
RD 1 (UMC) 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 38 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 35 73
Carlota Ciganda (+2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 146
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 6 3 4 3 5 2 4 36 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 34 70
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 6 39 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 37 76
Minami Katsu (+2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 146
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 6 38 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 2 5 36 74
RD 1 (UMC) 5 6 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 39 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 33 72
GinaKim (+2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 146
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 6 4 3 3 4 3 5 37 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 35 72
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 39 4 5 5 5 4 2 4 2 4 35 74
In Kyung Kim (+2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 146
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 37 4 4 5 3 5 3 6 3 4 37 74
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 8 39 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 33 72
Nelly Korda (+2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 146
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 38 3 3 5 6 4 4 4 3 4 36 74
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 72
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Friday, May 12, 2023

SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Aline Krauter (+2)

AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 146

HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 6 4 4 4 3 4 4 6 39 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 36 75
RD 1 (UMC) 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 6 36 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 3 35 71
Pernilla Lindberg (+2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 146
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 37 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 2 4 36 73
RD 1 (UMC) 4 6 4 4 4 3 4 3 6 38 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 35 73
Gaby Lopez (+2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 146
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 6 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 38 4 4 4 5 6 3 4 3 3 36 74
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 36 4 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 36 72
Wichanee Meechai (+2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 146
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 35 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 36 71
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 2 5 37 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 38 75
Riley Mae Rennell (+2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 146
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 35 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 2 4 36 71
RD 1 (UMC) 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 35 6 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 40 75
Paula Reto (+2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 146
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 2 4 36 72
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 5 36 4 5 4 5 4 4 6 2 4 38 74
Kelly Tan (+2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 146
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 7 5 4 3 2 4 3 5 37 4 6 4 3 6 2 4 3 4 36 73
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 6 5 4 5 2 4 2 4 36 73
Patty Tavatanakit (+2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 146
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 4 6 4 4 3 3 3 4 36 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 37 73
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 5 37 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 36 73
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SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Friday, May 12, 2023 Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536
Xiaowen Yin (+2) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 146
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 6 40 4 6 3 4 5 3 4 2 4 35 75
RD 1 (UMC) 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 38 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 33 71
Moriya Jutanugarn (+3) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 147
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 34 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 38 72
RD 1 (UMC) 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 38 4 4 4 4 5 3 7 2 4 37 75
Haeji Kang (+3) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 147
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 39 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 37 76
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 36 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 35 71
Cristie Kerr (+3) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 147
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 7 39 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 34 73
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 38 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 36 74
Ruixin Liu (+3) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 147
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 7 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 38 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 35 73
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 5 38 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 36 74
Polly Mack (+3) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 147
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 6 38 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 37 75
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 5 35 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 37 72
Linnea Strom (+3) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 147
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 5 4 4 3 3 3 5 37 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 38 75
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 6 38 3 4 6 3 5 3 4 3 3 34 72
Amy Yang (+3) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 147
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 37 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 35 72
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 6 38 4 5 5 4 5 2 4 3 5 37 75
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SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Friday, May 12, 2023 Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536
Jennifer Chang (+4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 148
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 6 4 4 3 4 3 5 38 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 36 74
RD 1 (UMC) 4 6 3 5 4 3 4 3 8 40 4 4 4 4 4 2 5 3 4 34 74
Karen Chung (+4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 148
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 36 72
RD 1 (UMC) 6 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 37 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 39 76
Amanda Doherty (+4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 148
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 7 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 38 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 3 5 38 76
RD 1 (UMC) 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 72
Hannah Green (+4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 148
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 37 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 35 72
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 6 39 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 37 76
Lauren Hartlage (+4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 148
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 5 4 3 3 4 3 5 37 4 4 4 4 5 3 6 4 3 37 74
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 39 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 35 74
Caroline Inglis (+4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 148
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 5 4 3 3 5 3 5 38 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 38 76
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 6 3 4 2 4 3 6 37 3 4 5 4 5 2 4 3 5 35 72
Stephanie Meadow (+4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 148
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 36 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 38 74
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 6 37 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 37 74
Gabriella Then (+4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 148
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 36 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 36 72
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 37 4 3 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 39 76

Page 12 of 18



Friday, May 12, 2023

SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

LiliaVu (+4) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 148
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 37 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 37 74
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 39 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 2 4 35 74
Brittany Altomare (+5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 149
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 5 5 4 3 3 4 3 5 35 4 6 6 5 5 3 4 3 5 41 76
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 3 4 4 2 5 4 6 37 3 6 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 36 73
Jaravee Boonchant (+5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 149
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 36 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 6 4 4 3 5 4 5 39 5 4 5 4 5 2 5 4 4 38 77
Daniela Darquea (+5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 149
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 6 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 37 4 4 4 5 5 2 4 4 4 36 73
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 40 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 36 76
Manon De Roey (+5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 149
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 6 6 5 4 3 3 3 5 39 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 36 75
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 37 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 37 74
Dana Fall (+5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 149
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 6 37 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 3 4 37 74
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 6 5 4 3 4 3 5 39 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 75
Esther Henseleit (+5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 149
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 35 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 38 73
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 5 3 3 3 5 5 6 39 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 5 37 76
Xiyu Janet Lin (+5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 149
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 6 4 4 4 4 3 5 39 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 34 73
RD 1 (UMC) 4 6 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 40 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 36 76
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SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Friday, May 12, 2023 Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536
Roberta Liti # (+5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 149
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 35 5 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 38 73
RD 1 (UMC) 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 41 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 35 76
Yuka Saso (+5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 149
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 35 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 37 72
RD 1 (UMC) 4 7 5 6 4 4 4 3 4 41 3 5 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 36 77
Sophia Schubert (+5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 149
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 2 5 3 5 36 4 5 5 6 5 3 5 2 4 39 75
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 6 37 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 2 4 37 74
Dewi Weber (+5) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 149
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 7 40 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 76
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 37 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 73
Mina Harigae (+6) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 150
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 38 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 35 73
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 6 38 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 39 77
Dani Holmqvist (+6) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 150
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 40 5 5 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 38 78
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 35 3 4 6 5 4 4 4 3 4 37 72
Eun-Hee Ji (+6) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 150
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 6 38 4 5 5 5 5 3 5 4 4 40 78
RD 1 (UMC) 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 6 36 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 36 72
Maude-Aimee Leblanc (+6) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 150
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 6 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 40 5 5 4 5 4 3 6 4 3 39 79
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 4 34 3 6 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 37 71
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Friday, May 12, 2023

SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Andrea Lee (+6)

AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 150

HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 6 4 4 2 5 4 4 37 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 37 74
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 4 4 4 3 3 4 5 37 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 4 39 76
Alexa Pano (+6) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 150
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 6 39 6 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 3 37 76
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 38 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 36 74
Sarah Schmelzel (+6) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 150
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 2 4 36 72
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 39 4 5 4 5 7 3 4 3 4 39 78
Marissa Steen (+6) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 150
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 6 40 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 35 75
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 6 3 3 3 3 3 4 34 4 4 5 4 6 4 6 4 4 41 75
Ellinor Sudow (+6) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 150
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 3 38 74
RD 1 (UMC) 3 5 4 5 4 2 4 4 6 37 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 39 76
Jasmine Suwannapura (+6) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 150
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 4 5 4 2 5 2 4 35 4 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 4 38 73
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 40 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 37 77
Chanettee Wannasaen (+6) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 150
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 35 4 5 4 6 6 3 4 3 4 39 74
RD 1 (UMC) 5 6 5 4 4 3 5 3 6 41 3 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 5 35 76
Chella Choi (+7) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 151
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 7 5 4 4 3 4 2 5 38 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 36 74
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 41 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 36 77
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SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Friday, May 12, 2023 Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536
Ines Laklalech (+7) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 151
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 4 6 4 4 3 6 3 4 39 4 4 7 4 4 3 5 2 4 37 76
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 38 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 37 75
So Yeon Ryu (+7) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 151
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 6 4 3 6 2 4 4 6 40 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 37 77
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 7 4 4 3 5 2 5 40 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 4 34 74
Elizabeth Szokol (+7) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 151
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 39 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 36 75
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 37 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 39 76
Hyo Joon Jang (+8) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 152
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 6 38 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 36 74
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 8 3 4 3 4 4 6 42 4 4 5 4 5 2 5 3 4 36 78
Jeongeun Lee6 (+8) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 152
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 37 5 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 37 74
RD 1 (UMC) 3 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 38 4 5 5 4 6 4 5 3 4 40 78
Pornanong Phatlum (+8) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 152
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 5 38 4 5 6 4 5 3 6 3 4 40 78
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 37 3 4 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 37 74
Haru Nomura # (+9) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 153
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 39 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 2 4 35 74
RD 1 (UMC) 6 5 5 4 6 3 5 3 5 42 4 6 5 4 4 2 5 3 4 37 79
Kum-Kang Park (+9) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 153
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 6 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 42 7 3 4 4 4 3 5 2 3 35 77
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 7 39 5 3 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 37 76
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SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Friday, May 12, 2023 Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536
Linnea Johansson (+10) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 154
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 7 4 5 3 5 3 5 41 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 38 79
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 38 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 37 75
Sung Hyun Park (+10) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 154
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 38 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 3 4 39 77
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 7 41 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 36 77
Alison Walshe * (+10) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 154
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 5 2 4 5 6 40 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 36 76
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 38 5 5 4 5 6 2 4 5 4 40 78
Katie Lu (a) * (+11) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 155
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 38 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 37 75
RD 1 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 38 3 6 5 4 6 4 5 4 5 42 80
Kiira Riihijarvi (+11) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 155
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 38 4 4 4 4 7 4 4 4 5 40 78
RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 6 40 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 37 77
Jennifer Song (+11) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 155
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 4 6 9 4 5 3 5 4 5 45 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 34 79
RD 1 (UMC) 4 6 5 4 4 4 6 3 6 42 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 34 76
Charlotte Thomas (+11) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 155
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 6 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 39 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 39 78
RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 6 4 3 4 4 4 5 40 4 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 5 37 77
Paige Crawford * (+12) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 156
HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72
RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 39 5 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 37 76
RD 1 (UMC) 4 6 3 4 5 3 5 3 6 39 3 5 5 5 6 3 5 4 5 41 80
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SCORECARD SUMMARY - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Friday, May 12, 2023 Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Julieta Granada (+12) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 156

HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72

RD 2 (UMC) 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 3 4 37 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 41 78

RD 1 (UMC) 4 5 5 4 4 5 3 3 6 39 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 39 78
Valery Plata (+12) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 156

HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72

RD 2 (UMC) 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 35 5 5 4 4 6 3 4 2 4 37 72

RD 1 (UMC) 5 5 5 4 4 4 6 6 5 44 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 40 84
Laura Davies (+13) AFTER ROUND 2 - TOTAL SCORE: 157

HOLE: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUuT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

PAR: 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 36 72

RD 2 (UMC) 4 8 3 5 3 3 5 3 4 38 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 37 75

RD 1 (UMC) 4 6 5 4 4 4 5 6 5 43 4 4 5 5 6 4 3 3 5 39 82
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Friday, May 12, 2023

PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Sarah Kemp (-8)

RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 11/14 (0.786) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/0 (0.000) (259.0) 27 17/1.70 0 71 -1
2 umc 9/14 (0.643) 16/ 18 (0.889) 0/0 (0.000) (269.5) 29 26/1.63 1 65 -7
TOTAL: 20/28 (0.714) 26/ 36 (0.722) 0/0 (0.000) (264.3) 56 43/1.65 1 136 -8
Jin Young Ko (-8)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 13/14 (0.929) 15/18(0.833) 0/0 (0.000) (281.0) 28 23/1.53 0 68 -4
2 UMC  13/14 (0.929) 15/18 (0.833) 0/0 (0.000) (278.5) 30 27/1.80 0 68 -4
TOTAL: 26/28 (0.929) 30/ 36 (0.833) 0/0 (0.000) (279.8) 58 50/1.67 0 136 -8
Aditi Ashok (-7)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 7/14 (0.500) 14/18(0.778) 0/1 (0.000) (244.0) 29 25/1.79 1 69 -3
2 UMC 11/14(0.786) 15/18(0.833) 1/1 (1.000) (262.5) 30 25/1.67 0 68 -4
TOTAL: 18/28 (0.643) 29/ 36 (0.806) 1/2 (0.500) (253.3) 59 50/1.72 1 137 -7
Minjee Lee (-7)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  14/14 (1.000) 17/ 18 (0.944) 0/1 (0.000) (274.0) 31 29/1.71 2 68 -4
2 UMC 11/14 (0.786) 16/ 18 (0.889) 0/0 (0.000) (276.5) 32 29/1.81 1 69 -3
TOTAL: 25/28 (0.893) 33/36(0.917) 0/1 (0.000) (275.3) 63 58/1.76 3 137 -7
Hae Ran Ryu (-7)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UuMC 11/14 (0.786) 16/ 18 (0.889) 1/2 (0.500) (237.0) 30 28/1.75 2 67 -5
2 UMC  10/14 (0.714) 12/18 (0.667) 1/1 (1.000) (276.5) 30 22/1.83 1 70 -2
TOTAL: 21/28 (0.750) 28/ 36 (0.778) 2/3 (0.667) (256.8) 60 50/1.79 3 137 -7
Cheyenne Knight (-6)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 11/14 (0.786) 15/ 18 (0.833) 0/0 (0.000) (253.0) 31 26/1.73 0 68 -4
2 uMcC 9/14 (0.643) 15/18(0.833) 0/0 (0.000) (258.0) 32 29/1.93 1 70 -2
TOTAL: 20/28 (0.714) 30/36(0.833) 0/0 (0.000) (255.5) 63 55/1.83 1 138 -6
Albane Valenzuela (-5)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umMC 10/14 (0.714) 12/ 18 (0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (265.5) 28 21/1.75 0 72 E
2 umc 7/14 (0.500) 15/ 18 (0.833) 1/1 (1.000) (264.0) 29 26/1.73 0 67 -5
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 27/36(0.750)  1/1 (1.000) (264.8) 57 47/1.74 0 139 -5
Stephanie Kyriacou (-5)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  8/14(0571) 11/18(0.611) 0/0 (0.000) (267.0) 29 20/1.82 0 70 -2
2 UMC  9/14(0.643) 14/18(0.778) 1/1 (1.000) (294.0) 28 23/1.64 0 69 -3
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 25/ 36 (0.694) 1/1 (1.000) (280.5) 57 43/1.72 0 139 -5
Angel Yin (-5)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 8/14 (0.571) 13/18(0.722) 0/2 (0.000) (248.0) 29 20/1.54 1 69 -3
2 uMcC 9/14 (0.643) 13/18(0.722) 1/1 (1.000) (271.0) 29 23/1.77 0 70 -2
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 26/36(0.722) 1/3 (0.333) (259.5) 58 43/1.65 1 139 -5
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PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Upper Montclair Country Club

Friday, May 12, 2023 Purse: $3,000,000.00

Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Peiyun Chien (-5)

RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umMcC 9/14 (0.643) 14/18(0.778) 1/2 (0.500) (249.5) 30 24/1.71 0 68 -4
2 UMC 7/14 (0.500) 13/18(0.722) 0/1 (0.000) (271.0) 30 21/1.62 0 71 -1
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 27/ 36 (0.750) 1/3 (0.333) (260.3) 60 45/1.67 0 139 -5
Hye-Jin Choi (-5)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 14/18 (0.778) 1/1 (1.000) (268.5) 28 23/1.64 1 68 -4
2 uMcC 8/14 (0.571) 13/18(0.722) 0/1 (0.000) (266.5) 31 23/1.77 0 71 -1
TOTAL: 18/28 (0.643) 27/ 36 (0.750) 1/2 (0.500) (267.5) 59 46/1.70 1 139 -5
Nasa Hataoka (-5)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 9/14 (0.643) 14/18(0.778) 0/1 (0.000) (279.0) 29 24/1.71 0 68 -4
2 UMC  8/14(0.571) 13/18(0.722) 0/2 (0.000) (268.0) 31 24/1.85 1 71 -1
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 27/ 36 (0.750) 0/3 (0.000) (273.5) 60 48/1.78 1 139 -5
Morgane Metraux (-4)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umMcC 8/14 (0.571) 10/ 18 (0.556) 1/1 (1.000) (253.5) 29 20/2.00 2 74 +2
2 umc 7/14 (0.500) 15/ 18 (0.833) 0/0 (0.000) (267.0) 27 24/1.60 1 66 -6
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 25/ 36 (0.694) 1/1 (1.000) (260.3) 56 44/1.76 3 140 -4
Celine Borge (-4)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 7114 (0.500) 9/ 18 (0.500) 1/2 (0.500) (248.0) 28 16/1.78 0 73 +1
2 umMcC 8/14 (0.571) 14/18(0.778) 1/2 (0.500) (264.0) 26 22/1.57 0 67 -5
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 23/ 36 (0.639) 2/4 (0.500) (256.0) 54 38/1.65 0 140 -4
Jenny Shin (-4)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 9/14 (0.643) 14/18(0.778) 0/2 (0.000) (260.0) 32 24/1.71 0 72 E
2 UMC 12/14 (0.857) 12/18 (0.667) 0/1 (0.000) (279.0) 26 17/1.42 0 68 -4
TOTAL: 21/28 (0.750) 26/36(0.722) 0/3 (0.000) (269.5) 58 41/1.58 0 140 -4
Ashleigh Buhai (-4)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  8/14(0571) 13/18(0.722) 0/0 (0.000) (273.5) 30 23/1.77 0 71 -1
2 UMC 13/14(0.929) 14/18(0.778) 0/1 (0.000) (276.5) 29 23/1.64 1 69 -3
TOTAL: 21/28 (0.750) 27/ 36 (0.750) 0/1 (0.000) (275.0) 59 46/1.70 1 140 -4
Yu Liu (-4)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  5/14 (0.357) 12/18(0.667) 1/3 (0.333) (265.0) 30 20/1.67 0 71 -1
2 UMC  9/14(0.643) 13/18(0.722) 2/3 (0.667) (286.5) 29 23/1.77 0 69 -3
TOTAL: 14/28 (0.500) 25/ 36 (0.694) 3/6 (0.500) (275.8) 59 43/1.72 0 140 -4
Georgia Hall (-4)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 8/14 (0.571) 12/18(0.667) 0/1 (0.000) (237.0) 30 21/1.75 0 71 -1
2 UMC 12/14 (0.857) 15/18 (0.833) 1/1 (1.000) (285.0) 32 26/1.73 0 69 -3
TOTAL: 20/28 (0.714) 27/36(0.750)  1/2 (0.500) (261.0) 62 47/1.74 0 140 -4
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Friday, May 12, 2023

PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Madelene Sagstrom (-4)

RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 8/14 (0.571) 16/ 18 (0.889) 0/0 (0.000) (284.5) 32 29/1.81 0 71 -1
2 uMcC 7/14 (0.500) 16/ 18 (0.889) 0/0 (0.000) (283.5) 31 27/1.69 0 69 -3
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 32/ 36 (0.889) 0/0 (0.000) (284.0) 63 56/1.75 0 140 -4
Narin An (-4)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 14/18 (0.778) 0/0 (0.000) (266.0) 28 23/1.64 0 69 -3
2 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 14/18 (0.778) 0/1 (0.000) (265.0) 32 26/1.86 0 71 -1
TOTAL: 20/28 (0.714) 28/ 36 (0.778) 0/1 (0.000) (265.5) 60 49/1.75 0 140 -4
Stacy Lewis (-4)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 9/14 (0.643) 12/18(0.667) 1/1 (1.000) (239.0) 27 22/1.83 0 68 -4
2 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 13/18(0.722) 0/1 (0.000) (254.0) 30 23/1.77 2 72 E
TOTAL: 19/28 (0.679) 25/ 36 (0.694) 1/2 (0.500) (246.5) 57 45/1.80 2 140 -4
Karis Anne Davidson (-3)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TO PAR
1 UMC 11/14 (0.786) 14/ 18 (0.778) 0/1 (0.000) (257.5) 33 28/2.00 4 73 +1
2 UMC 12/14 (0.857) 16/ 18 (0.889) 0/0 (0.000) (276.0) 31 29/1.81 1 68 -4
TOTAL: 23/28 (0.821) 30/ 36 (0.833) 0/1 (0.000) (266.8) 64 57/1.90 5 141 -3
Brittany Lincicome (-3)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 13/18(0.722) 1/2 (0.500) (260.0) 30 24/1.85 2 71 -1
2 umMcC 7/14 (0.500) 12/ 18 (0.667) 1/2 (0.500) (274.0) 28 20/1.67 0 70 -2
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 25/ 36 (0.694) 2/4 (0.500) (267.0) 58 44/1.76 2 141 -3
Maria Fassi (-3)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 5/14 (0.357) 12/18 (0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (258.5) 29 20/1.67 0 71 -1
2 uMcC 9/14 (0.643) 14/18(0.778) 1/3 (0.333) (302.0) 32 27/1.93 0 70 -2
TOTAL: 14/28 (0.500) 26/36(0.722) 1/3 (0.333) (280.3) 61 47/1.81 0 141 -3
Lauren Coughlin (-3)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 12/14 (0.857) 12/ 18 (0.667) 1/1 (1.000) (239.5) 31 22/1.83 0 71 -1
2 UMC 12/14 (0.857) 14/18(0.778) 0/1 (0.000) (270.0) 30 24/1.71 0 70 -2
TOTAL: 24/28 (0.857) 26/36(0.722) 1/2 (0.500) (254.8) 61 46/1.77 0 141 -3
Anna Nordqvist (-3)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 14/18(0.778)  0/0 (0.000) (265.0) 29 24/1.71 0 69 -3
2 UMC  11/14 (0.786) 15/ 18 (0.833) 0/2 (0.000) (261.5) 33 28/1.87 1 72 E
TOTAL: 21/28 (0.750) 29/ 36 (0.806) 0/2 (0.000) (263.3) 62 52/1.79 1 141 -3
Grace Kim (-3)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 7/14 (0.500) 10/ 18 (0.556) 2/2 (1.000) (249.0) 25 15/1.50 0 69 -3
2 uMcC 9/14 (0.643) 11/18(0.611) 2/2 (1.000) (269.0) 30 22/2.00 1 72 E
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 21/36(0.583)  4/4 (1.000) (259.0) 55 37/1.76 1 141 -3
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Friday, May 12, 2023

PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Atthaya Thitikul (-3)

RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umMcC 9/14 (0.643) 13/18(0.722) 0/0 (0.000) (273.0) 28 22/1.69 0 68 -4
2 UMC 6/14 (0.429) 8/18 (0.444) 1/3 (0.333) (279.0) 27 14/1.75 0 73 +1
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 21/36 (0.583) 1/3 (0.333) (276.0) 55 36/1.71 0 141 -3
Mariajo Uribe (-2)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umMcC 6/14 (0.429) 12/18 (0.667) 0/2 (0.000) (266.5) 30 21/1.75 0 72 E
2 umc 9/14 (0.643) 14/18 (0.778) 1/2 (0.500) (280.5) 29 24/1.71 1 70 -2
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 26/36 (0.722) 1/4 (0.250) (273.5) 59 45/1.73 1 142 -2
Megan Khang (-2)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 8/14 (0.571) 13/18(0.722) 0/0 (0.000) (251.0) 31 23/1.77 0 72 E
2 UMC 11/14(0.786) 10/18(0.556) 0/0 (0.000) (275.0) 28 17/1.70 0 70 -2
TOTAL: 19/28 (0.679) 23/ 36 (0.639) 0/0 (0.000) (263.0) 59 40/1.74 0 142 -2
Ariya Jutanugarn (-2)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umMcC 9/14 (0.643) 12/18 (0.667) 1/3 (0.333) (248.5) 31 22/1.83 1 72 E
2 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 13/18(0.722) 0/0 (0.000) (277.5) 31 24/1.85 1 70 -2
TOTAL: 19/28 (0.679) 25/ 36 (0.694) 1/3 (0.333) (263.0) 62 46/1.84 2 142 -2
Lucy Li (-2)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 11/18 (0.611) 2/3 (0.667) (273.5) 30 20/1.82 0 71 -1
2 umc 9/14 (0.643) 12/ 18 (0.667) 0/2 (0.000) (268.0) 30 21/1.75 0 71 -1
TOTAL: 19/28 (0.679) 23/36 (0.639) 2/5 (0.400) (270.8) 60 41/1.78 0 142 -2
Perrine Delacour (-2)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 uMmC 11/14 (0.786) 11/18(0.611) 1/2 (0.500) (282.0) 27 20/1.82 0 70 -2
2 umc 8/14 (0.571) 11/18 (0.611) 0/1 (0.000) (275.0) 29 19/1.73 0 72 E
TOTAL: 19/28 (0.679) 22/36(0.611)  1/3 (0.333) (278.5) 56 39/1.77 0 142 -2
Ruoning Yin (-2)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umMcC 9/14 (0.643) 11/18(0.611) 0/0 (0.000) (275.0) 29 19/1.73 0 70 -2
2 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 15/18 (0.833) 0/0 (0.000) (267.0) 33 28/1.87 0 72 E
TOTAL: 19/28 (0.679) 26/36(0.722) 0/0 (0.000) (271.0) 62 47/1.81 0 142 -2
Bailey Tardy (-2)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 11/14 (0.786) 16/ 18 (0.889) 0/0 (0.000) (282.0) 32 30/1.88 2 69 -3
2 UMC  6/14(0.429) 10/18(0.556) 2/2 (1.000) (287.0) 29 18/1.80 1 73 +1
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 26/ 36 (0.722) 2/2 (1.000) (284.5) 61 48/1.85 3 142 -2
Maddie Szeryk (-2)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 9/14 (0.643) 10/ 18 (0.556) 1/2 (0.500) (263.5) 23 15/1.50 0 68 -4
2 UMC  10/14 (0.714) 9/18 (0.500) 1/1 (1.000) (253.5) 28 15/1.67 1 74 +2
TOTAL: 19/28 (0.679) 19/36(0.528) 2/3 (0.667) (258.5) 51 30/1.58 1 142 -2

Page 4 of 16



Friday, May 12, 2023

PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Sei Young Kim (-2)

RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 12/14 (0.857) 16/ 18 (0.889) 3/4 (0.750) (285.0) 29 27/1.69 0 66 -6
2 UMC 11/14 (0.786) 11/18 (0.611) 1/1 (1.000) (286.5) 34 22/2.00 1 76 +4
TOTAL: 23/28 (0.821) 27/ 36 (0.750) 4/5 (0.800) (285.8) 63 49/1.81 1 142 -2
Alison Lee (-1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umMcC 5/14 (0.357) 11/18(0.611) 1/1 (1.000) (247.0) 30 21/1.91 0 73 +1
2 uMcC 6/14 (0.429) 10/ 18 (0.556) 4/4 (1.000) (283.0) 26 17/1.70 1 70 -2
TOTAL: 11/28 (0.393) 21/36 (0.583) 5/5 (1.000) (265.0) 56 38/1.81 1 143 -1
Lydia Ko (-1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 7/14 (0.500) 9/ 18 (0.500) 2/2 (1.000) (250.0) 26 16/1.78 0 72 E
2 UMC  7/14 (0.500) 12/18(0.667) 0/1 (0.000) (266.0) 29 20/1.67 0 71 -1
TOTAL: 14/28 (0.500) 21/36 (0.583) 2/3 (0.667) (258.0) 55 36/1.71 0 143 -1
Allisen Corpuz (-1)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 14/18 (0.778) 1/1 (1.000) (229.0) 32 28/2.00 3 72 E
2 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 13/18(0.722) 2/3 (0.667) (275.0) 31 25/1.92 1 71 -1
TOTAL: 20/28 (0.714) 27/ 36 (0.750) 3/4 (0.750) (252.0) 63 53/1.96 4 143 -1
Azahara Munoz (-1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umMcC 8/14 (0.571) 11/18(0.611) 1/1 (1.000) (258.5) 28 18/1.64 0 71 -1
2 umMcC 9/14 (0.643) 14/18(0.778) 2/3 (0.667) (282.5) 32 26/1.86 1 72 E
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 25/ 36 (0.694) 3/4 (0.750) (270.5) 60 44/1.76 1 143 -1
Lexi Thompson (-1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 11/18 (0.611) 4/5 (0.800) (255.0) 28 20/1.82 0 70 -2
2 uMcC 7/14 (0.500) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/2 (0.000) (256.0) 29 17/1.70 0 73 +1
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 21/36(0.583) 4/7 (0.571) (255.5) 57 37/1.76 0 143 -1
Wei-Ling Hsu (-1)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  8/14 (0.571) 11/18(0.611)  0/2 (0.000) (276.5) 28 18/1.64 0 70 -2
2 UMC 9/14 (0.643) 11/18(0.611) 0/2 (0.000) (270.5) 30 21/1.91 1 73 +1
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 22/36(0.611) 0/4 (0.000) (273.5) 58 39/1.77 1 143 -1
Pavarisa Yoktuan (-1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  4/14(0.286) 12/18(0.667) 1/1 (1.000) (261.0) 27 19/1.58 0 69 -3
2 umc 9/14 (0.643) 12/18 (0.667) 1/3 (0.333) (287.5) 33 24/2.00 1 74 +2
TOTAL: 13/28 (0.464) 24/ 36 (0.667) 2/4 (0.500) (274.3) 60 43/1.79 1 143 -1
Ally Ewing (E)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 8/14 (0.571) 12/18(0.667) 0/1 (0.000) (271.0) 32 23/1.92 0 73 +1
2 uMcC 9/14 (0.643) 12/18(0.667) 3/3 (1.000) (299.5) 29 23/1.92 1 71 -1
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 24/36(0.667) 3/4 (0.750) (285.3) 61 46/1.92 1 144 E
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Friday, May 12, 2023

PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Sofia Garcia (E)

RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umMcC 7/14 (0.500) 13/18(0.722) 1/1 (1.000) (257.0) 32 25/1.92 2 73 +1
2 UMC 9/14 (0.643) 16/ 18 (0.889) 1/1 (1.000) (275.0) 33 30/1.88 1 71 -1
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 29/ 36 (0.806) 2/2 (1.000) (266.0) 65 55/1.90 3 144 E
Annie Park (E)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 7/14 (0.500) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/1 (0.000) (260.5) 28 20/2.00 0 73 +1
2 uMcC 9/14 (0.643) 17/18(0.944) 0/0 (0.000) (253.0) 34 33/1.94 1 71 -1
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 27/ 36 (0.750) 0/1 (0.000) (256.8) 62 53/1.96 1 144 E
Lauren Stephenson (E)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 9/14 (0.643) 12/18(0.667) 0/1 (0.000) (274.5) 31 22/1.83 1 73 +1
2 UMC  6/14(0.429) 11/18(0.611) 0/0 (0.000) (268.5) 28 20/1.82 1 71 -1
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 23/36 (0.639) 0/1 (0.000) (271.5) 59 42/1.83 2 144 E
Lizette Salas (E)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 13/14 (0.929) 13/18(0.722) 0/1 (0.000) (235.5) 31 25/1.92 0 72 E
2 UMC 13/14 (0.929) 16/ 18 (0.889) 1/2 (0.500) (262.0) 34 31/1.94 1 72 E
TOTAL: 26/28 (0.929) 29/ 36 (0.806) 1/3 (0.333) (248.8) 65 56/1.93 1 144 E
Jennifer Kupcho (E)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 8/14 (0.571) 14/18(0.778) 1/1 (1.000) (262.5) 32 26/1.86 0 72 E
2 UMC  10/14 (0.714) 12/18 (0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (288.0) 31 22/1.83 1 72 E
TOTAL: 18/28 (0.643) 26/ 36 (0.722) 1/1 (1.000) (275.3) 63 48/1.85 1 144 E
Gemma Dryburgh (E)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/1 (0.000) (261.5) 24 15/1.50 0 69 -3
2 UMC  12/14 (0.857) 14/18 (0.778) 0/0 (0.000) (274.0) 36 29/2.07 1 75 +3
TOTAL: 22/28 (0.786) 24/36(0.667) 0/1 (0.000) (267.8) 60 44/1.83 1 144 E
Ryann O'Toole (E)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 11/14(0.786) 12/18(0.667) 1/1 (1.000) (257.5) 28 20/1.67 1 69 -3
2 umc 8/14 (0.571) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/2 (0.000) (265.5) 32 17/1.70 0 75 +3
TOTAL: 19/28 (0.679) 22/36 (0.611) 1/3 (0.333) (261.5) 60 37/1.68 1 144 E
Yuna Nishimura (+1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 11/14 (0.786) 11/18 (0.611) 0/1 (0.000) (232.0) 31 21/1.91 1 78 +6
2 UMC  13/14 (0.929) 12/18(0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (253.0) 26 20/1.67 0 67 -5
TOTAL: 24/28 (0.857) 23/ 36 (0.639) 0/1 (0.000) (242.5) 57 41/1.78 1 145 +1
Bronte Law (+1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 7/14 (0.500) 9/ 18 (0.500) 1/2 (0.500) (261.5) 31 20/2.22 1 76 +4
2 uMcC 8/14 (0.571) 11/18(0.611) 0/0 (0.000) (254.5) 26 18/1.64 0 69 -3
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 20/36(0.556) 1/2 (0.500) (258.0) 57 38/1.90 1 145 +1
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Friday, May 12, 2023

PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

A Lim Kim (+1)

RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 8/14 (0.571) 13/18(0.722) 1/2 (0.500) (268.0) 35 2712.08 4 75 +3
2 UMC 9/14 (0.643) 13/18(0.722) 1/2 (0.500) (273.0) 30 23/1.77 1 70 -2
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 26/ 36 (0.722) 2/4 (0.500) (270.5) 65 50/1.92 5 145 +1
Pauline Roussin (+1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 7/14 (0.500) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/0 (0.000) (273.5) 32 221/2.20 2 75 +3
2 uMcC 6/14 (0.429) 13/18(0.722) 1/1 (1.000) (250.0) 29 24/1.85 1 70 -2
TOTAL: 13/28 (0.464) 23/ 36 (0.639) 1/1 (1.000) (261.8) 61 46/2.00 3 145 +1
Mel Reid (+1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  11/14 (0.786) 12/18 (0.667) 1/5 (0.200) (272.5) 32 24/2.00 2 75 +3
2 UMC  9/14(0.643) 13/18(0.722)  3/3 (1.000) (291.0) 30 25/1.92 1 70 -2
TOTAL: 20/28 (0.714) 25/36(0.694) 4/8 (0.500) (281.8) 62 49/1.96 3 145 +1
Yu-Sang Hou (+1)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 13/14 (0.929) 13/18(0.722) 0/0 (0.000) (255.5) 32 25/1.92 2 74 +2
2 UmMC 9/14 (0.643) 12/ 18 (0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (257.0) 29 21/1.75 2 71 -1
TOTAL: 22/28 (0.786) 25/ 36 (0.694) 0/0 (0.000) (256.3) 61 46/1.84 4 145 +1
Emma Talley (+1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 8/14 (0.571) 12/18 (0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (242.5) 32 23/1.92 1 74 +2
2 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 15/18 (0.833) 0/0 (0.000) (259.5) 32 26/1.73 2 71 -1
TOTAL: 18/28 (0.643) 27/ 36 (0.750) 0/0 (0.000) (251.0) 64 49/1.81 3 145 +1
Celine Boutier (+1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 11/14 (0.786) 14/18 (0.778) 1/1 (1.000) (255.0) 33 29/2.07 3 73 +1
2 uMcC 8/14 (0.571) 12/ 18 (0.667) 1/1 (1.000) (275.5) 30 22/1.83 0 72 E
TOTAL: 19/28 (0.679) 26/36(0.722) 2/2 (1.000) (265.3) 63 51/1.96 3 145 +1
Min Lee (+1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 11/18(0.611)  0/1 (0.000) (260.0) 29 21/1.91 3 72 E
2 UMC  9/14(0.643) 11/18(0.611) 0/2 (0.000) (251.0) 30 18/1.64 0 73 +1
TOTAL: 19/28 (0.679) 22/36 (0.611) 0/3 (0.000) (255.5) 59 39/1.77 3 145 +1
Frida Kinhult (+1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  8/14(0.571) 10/18(0.556) 0/1 (0.000) (252.5) 28 17/1.70 0 71 -1
2 UMC 7/14 (0.500) 11/18(0.611) 2/4 (0.500) (274.5) 30 22/2.00 1 74 +2
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 21/ 36 (0.583) 2/5 (0.400) (263.5) 58 39/1.86 1 145 +1
Luna Sobron Galmes (+1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 9/14 (0.643) 14/18(0.778) 0/1 (0.000) (240.5) 30 25/1.79 0 69 -3
2 uMcC 3/14 (0.214) 10/ 18 (0.556) 1/2 (0.500) (291.0) 32 19/1.90 1 76 +4
TOTAL: 12/28 (0.429) 24/36(0.667) 1/3 (0.333) (265.8) 62 44/1.83 1 145 +1

Page 7 of 16



Friday, May 12, 2023

PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Samantha Wagner (+1)

RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 9/14 (0.643) 12/18 (0.667) 0/1 (0.000) (255.0) 26 18/1.50 1 69 -3
2 umc 7/14 (0.500) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/0 (0.000) (275.0) 32 19/1.90 0 76 +4
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 22/36 (0.611) 0/1 (0.000) (265.0) 58 37/1.68 1 145 +1
Pajaree Anannarukarn (+1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 12/ 18 (0.667) 1/2 (0.500) (283.5) 27 19/1.58 0 69 -3
2 uMcC 7/14 (0.500) 8/ 18 (0.444) 2/3 (0.667) (267.0) 27 16/2.00 0 76 +4
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 20/ 36 (0.556) 3/5 (0.600) (275.3) 54 35/1.75 0 145 +1
Yealimi Noh (+1)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 11/18 (0.611) 2/2 (1.000) (283.5) 27 20/1.82 0 69 -3
2 UMC  6/14(0.429) 10/18(0.556) 0/0 (0.000) (280.0) 31 18/1.80 0 76 +4
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 21/36(0.583) 2/2 (1.000) (281.8) 58 38/1.81 0 145 +1
Carlota Ciganda (+2)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umMcC 6/14 (0.429) 8/ 18 (0.444) 2/2 (1.000) (269.0) 30 16/2.00 0 76 +4
2 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 15/18 (0.833) 0/1 (0.000) (297.5) 28 26/1.73 0 70 -2
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 23/36 (0.639) 2/3 (0.667) (283.3) 58 42/1.83 0 146 +2
Wichanee Meechai (+2)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umMcC 9/14 (0.643) 11/18(0.611) 1/1 (1.000) (259.0) 31 20/1.82 0 75 +3
2 umMcC 5/14 (0.357) 13/18(0.722) 0/0 (0.000) (271.5) 30 23/1.77 0 71 -1
TOTAL: 14/28 (0.500) 24/ 36 (0.667) 1/1 (1.000) (265.3) 61 43/1.79 0 146 +2
Riley Mae Rennell (+2)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 9/14 (0.643) 11/18(0.611) 1/2 (0.500) (271.0) 33 24/2.18 3 75 +3
2 uMcC 9/14 (0.643) 14/18(0.778) 0/1 (0.000) (271.5) 32 25/1.79 1 71 -1
TOTAL: 18/28 (0.643) 25/36(0.694) 1/3 (0.333) (271.3) 65 49/1.96 4 146 +2
Gina Kim (+2)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  9/14 (0.643) 9/18(0.500) 1/3 (0.333) (263.5) 28 15/1.67 0 74 +2
2 UMC  7/14(0.500) 13/18(0.722) 0/0 (0.000) (261.0) 31 25/1.92 1 72 E
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 22/36(0.611)  1/3 (0.333) (262.3) 59 40/1.82 1 146 +2
Paula Reto (+2)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  7/14(0.500) 10/18(0.556) 2/2 (1.000) (268.5) 29 16/1.60 0 74 +2
2 UMC  6/14(0.429) 11/18(0.611) 0/0 (0.000) (240.5) 29 20/1.82 0 72 E
TOTAL: 13/28 (0.464) 21/36 (0.583) 2/2 (1.000) (254.5) 58 36/1.71 0 146 +2
Kelly Tan (+2)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 9/14 (0.643) 14/18(0.778) 0/0 (0.000) (267.0) 33 28/2.00 2 73 +1
2 uMcC 6/14 (0.429) 11/18(0.611) 0/0 (0.000) (269.0) 28 17/1.55 1 73 +1
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 25/36(0.694) 0/0 (0.000) (268.0) 61 45/1.80 3 146 +2
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Friday, May 12, 2023

PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Pernilla Lindberg (+2)

RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 11/14 (0.786) 14/18 (0.778) 0/0 (0.000) (264.5) 34 29/2.07 2 73 +1
2 UMC 9/14 (0.643) 13/18(0.722) 0/1 (0.000) (273.5) 32 24/1.85 0 73 +1
TOTAL: 20/28 (0.714) 27/ 36 (0.750) 0/1 (0.000) (269.0) 66 53/1.96 2 146 +2
Patty Tavatanakit (+2)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umMcC 7714 (0.500) 13/18(0.722) 1/2 (0.500) (245.5) 30 24/1.85 1 73 +1
2 uMcC 8/14 (0.571) 10/ 18 (0.556) 1/1 (1.000) (274.5) 27 17/1.70 0 73 +1
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 23/ 36 (0.639) 2/3 (0.667) (260.0) 57 41/1.78 1 146 +2
Matilda Castren (+2)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 8/14 (0.571) 11/18(0.611) 2/2 (1.000) (266.0) 30 21/1.91 1 73 +1
2 UMC  9/14(0.643) 12/18(0.667) 1/1 (1.000) (269.0) 30 21/1.75 0 73 +1
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 23/36 (0.639) 3/3 (1.000) (267.5) 60 42/1.83 1 146 +2
Nelly Korda (+2)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/1 (0.000) (248.5) 29 19/1.90 0 72 E
2 UMC 12/14 (0.857) 13/18(0.722) 1/3 (0.333) (298.0) 32 24/1.85 1 74 +2
TOTAL: 22/28 (0.786) 23/ 36 (0.639) 1/4 (0.250) (273.3) 61 43/1.87 1 146 +2
In Kyung Kim (+2)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 9/14 (0.643) 12/18 (0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (243.0) 28 21/1.75 0 72 E
2 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 14/18 (0.778) 0/1 (0.000) (251.0) 33 26/1.86 1 74 +2
TOTAL: 19/28 (0.679) 26/ 36 (0.722) 0/1 (0.000) (247.0) 61 47/1.81 1 146 +2
Gaby Lopez (+2)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 9/14 (0.643) 16/ 18 (0.889) 0/0 (0.000) (275.5) 35 32/2.00 1 72 E
2 uMcC 8/14 (0.571) 11/18(0.611) 0/3 (0.000) (279.5) 31 23/2.09 2 74 +2
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 27/36(0.750) 0/3 (0.000) (277.5) 66 55/2.04 3 146 +2
Minami Katsu (+2)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  8/14 (0.571) 11/18(0.611)  1/1 (1.000) (264.0) 31 21/1.91 2 72 E
2 UMC  7/14(0.500) 12/18(0.667) 1/3 (0.333) (269.0) 33 23/1.92 0 74 +2
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 23/36 (0.639) 2/4 (0.500) (266.5) 64 44/1.91 2 146 +2
Xiaowen Yin (+2)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  8/14(0571) 11/18(0.611) 0/2 (0.000) (289.5) 29 18/1.64 0 71 -1
2 umc 8/14 (0.571) 12/18 (0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (303.0) 32 22/1.83 2 75 +3
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 23/36 (0.639) 0/2 (0.000) (296.3) 61 40/1.74 2 146 +2
Aline Krauter (+2)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 7/14 (0.500) 14/18(0.778) 0/1 (0.000) (251.0) 32 25/1.79 1 71 -1
2 uMcC 7/14 (0.500) 10/ 18 (0.556) 1/1 (1.000) (262.0) 31 18/1.80 0 75 +3
TOTAL: 14/28 (0.500) 24/36(0.667) 1/2 (0.500) (256.5) 63 43/1.79 1 146 +2
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Friday, May 12, 2023

PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Moriya Jutanugarn (+3)

RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 8/14 (0.571) 13/18(0.722) 0/2 (0.000) (251.0) 35 25/1.92 1 75 +3
2 UmC 8/14 (0.571) 11/18 (0.611) 1/2 (0.500) (242.5) 28 19/1.73 0 72 E
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 24/ 36 (0.667) 1/4 (0.250) (246.8) 63 44/1.83 1 147 +3
Amy Yang (+3)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 6/14 (0.429) 14/18(0.778) 0/1 (0.000) (257.0) 36 31/2.21 4 75 +3
2 uMcC 9/14 (0.643) 13/18(0.722) 0/0 (0.000) (281.0) 31 26/2.00 1 72 E
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 27/ 36 (0.750) 0/1 (0.000) (269.0) 67 57/2.11 5 147 +3
Ruixin Liu (+3)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 8/14 (0.571) 12/18(0.667) 0/1 (0.000) (270.5) 33 24/2.00 2 74 +2
2 UMC 12/14(0.857) 13/18(0.722) 0/0 (0.000) (279.5) 31 23/1.77 0 73 +1
TOTAL: 20/28 (0.714) 25/36(0.694) 0/1 (0.000) (275.0) 64 47/1.88 2 147 +3
Cristie Kerr (+3)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TO PAR
1 umcC 6/14 (0.429) 13/18(0.722) 2/2 (1.000) (245.0) 32 25/1.92 1 74 +2
2 UmMC 7/14 (0.500) 12/18 (0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (262.0) 30 21/1.75 0 73 +1
TOTAL: 13/28 (0.464) 25/36 (0.694) 2/2 (1.000) (253.5) 62 46/1.84 1 147 +3
Linnea Strom (+3)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 8/14 (0.571) 10/ 18 (0.556) 1/1 (1.000) (258.0) 29 18/1.80 1 72 E
2 umMcC 7/14 (0.500) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/3 (0.000) (270.5) 31 18/1.80 0 75 +3
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 20/ 36 (0.556) 1/4 (0.250) (264.3) 60 36/1.80 1 147 +3
Polly Mack (+3)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 6/14 (0.429) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/2 (0.000) (257.5) 28 19/1.90 0 72 E
2 uMcC 8/14 (0.571) 9/ 18 (0.500) 2/2 (1.000) (285.5) 31 17/1.89 0 75 +3
TOTAL: 14/28 (0.500) 19/36(0.528)  2/4 (0.500) (271.5) 59 36/1.89 0 147 +3
Haeji Kang (+3)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  8/14 (0.571)  8/18(0.444) 2/3 (0.667) (241.0) 26 13/1.63 1 71 -1
2 UMC  8/14(0.571) 9/18(0.500) 0/1 (0.000) (251.0) 30 19/2.11 2 76 +4
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 17/36(0.472)  2/4 (0.500) (246.0) 56 32/1.88 3 147 +3
Hannah Green (+4)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 7114 (0.500) 9/ 18 (0.500) 0/4 (0.000) (264.5) 30 18/2.00 0 76 +4
2 UMC  8/14(0.571) 14/18(0.778)  0/0 (0.000) (253.5) 31 24/1.71 0 72 E
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 23/ 36 (0.639) 0/4 (0.000) (259.0) 61 42/1.83 0 148 +4
Gabriella Then (+4)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 10/ 18 (0.556) 1/3 (0.333) (233.0) 32 22/2.20 3 76 +4
2 uMcC 9/14 (0.643) 11/18(0.611) 0/1 (0.000) (276.0) 30 19/1.73 0 72 E
TOTAL: 19/28 (0.679) 21/36(0.583)  1/4 (0.250) (254.5) 62 41/1.95 3 148 +4
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Friday, May 12, 2023

PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Karen Chung (+4)

RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 7/14 (0.500) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/2 (0.000) (234.5) 30 18/1.80 1 76 +4
2 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 14/18 (0.778) 0/0 (0.000) (257.5) 33 27/1.93 0 72 E
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 24/ 36 (0.667) 0/2 (0.000) (246.0) 63 45/1.88 1 148 +4
Stephanie Meadow (+4)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umMcC 8/14 (0.571) 9/ 18 (0.500) 1/2 (0.500) (222.5) 28 16/1.78 0 74 +2
2 UMC  10/14 (0.714) 9/ 18 (0.500) 2/2 (1.000) (256.0) 29 16/1.78 0 74 +2
TOTAL: 18/28 (0.643) 18/ 36 (0.500) 3/4 (0.750) (239.3) 57 32/1.78 0 148 +4
LiliaVu (+4)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 6/14 (0.429) 12/18(0.667) 0/2 (0.000) (280.5) 31 22/1.83 0 74 +2
2 UMC  8/14(0.571) 12/18(0.667) 0/1 (0.000) (285.0) 31 22/1.83 0 74 +2
TOTAL: 14/28 (0.500) 24/36 (0.667) 0/3 (0.000) (282.8) 62 44/1.83 0 148 +4
Jennifer Chang (+4)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umMcC 9/14 (0.643) 12/18 (0.667) 1/3 (0.333) (243.5) 31 22/1.83 2 74 +2
2 UmMC 6/14 (0.429) 12/ 18 (0.667) 2/2 (1.000) (265.0) 33 24/2.00 1 74 +2
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 24/ 36 (0.667) 3/5 (0.600) (254.3) 64 46/1.92 3 148 +4
Lauren Hartlage (+4)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 4/14 (0.286) 9/ 18 (0.500) 1/1 (1.000) (259.0) 28 17/1.89 0 74 +2
2 umMcC 8/14 (0.571) 15/18(0.833) 1/2 (0.500) (248.0) 35 30/2.00 2 74 +2
TOTAL: 12/28 (0.429) 24/ 36 (0.667) 2/3 (0.667) (253.5) 63 471/1.96 2 148 +4
Amanda Doherty (+4)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 12/18 (0.667) 1/2 (0.500) (263.5) 30 22/1.83 1 72 E
2 uMcC 7/14 (0.500) 10/ 18 (0.556) 1/2 (0.500) (269.5) 30 17/1.70 0 76 +4
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 22/36(0.611)  2/4 (0.500) (266.5) 60 39/1.77 1 148 +4
Caroline Inglis (+4)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 12/14 (0.857) 12/ 18 (0.667) 1/1 (1.000) (232.5) 29 20/1.67 0 72 E
2 UMC 9/14 (0.643) 12/ 18 (0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (262.5) 33 23/1.92 0 76 +4
TOTAL: 21/28 (0.750) 24/36(0.667) 1/1 (1.000) (247.5) 62 43/1.79 0 148 +4
Yuka Saso (+5)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  8/14 (0.571) 12/18(0.667) 1/3 (0.333) (263.0) 33 22/1.83 3 77 +5
2 UMC 10/14(0.714) 12/18(0.667) 2/3 (0.667) (297.5) 30 22/1.83 1 72 E
TOTAL: 18/28 (0.643) 24/ 36 (0.667) 3/6 (0.500) (280.3) 63 44/1.83 4 149 +5
Jaravee Boonchant (+5)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 6/14 (0.429) 12/18(0.667) 0/2 (0.000) (223.5) 33 23/1.92 1 77 +5
2 UMC  11/14 (0.786) 14/18 (0.778) 2/2 (1.000) (258.0) 32 27/1.93 1 72 E
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 26/36(0.722) 2/4 (0.500) (240.8) 65 50/1.92 2 149 +5
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Friday, May 12, 2023

PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Esther Henseleit (+5)

RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 8/14 (0.571) 8/ 18 (0.444) 0/1 (0.000) (279.5) 31 13/1.63 1 76 +4
2 UmC 9/14 (0.643) 12/18 (0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (279.0) 32 23/1.92 1 73 +1
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 20/ 36 (0.556) 0/1 (0.000) (279.3) 63 36/1.80 2 149 +5
Daniela Darquea (+5)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umC 11/14 (0.786) 11/18(0.611) 1/2 (0.500) (257.5) 34 23/2.09 2 76 +4
2 uMcC 8/14 (0.571) 12/ 18 (0.667) 1/1 (1.000) (273.5) 32 25/2.08 3 73 +1
TOTAL: 19/28 (0.679) 23/ 36 (0.639) 2/3 (0.667) (265.5) 66 48/2.09 5 149 +5
Roberta Liti # (+5)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 9/ 18 (0.500) 0/2 (0.000) (288.5) 32 17/1.89 2 76 +4
2 UMC  8/14(0.571) 13/18(0.722) 1/2 (0.500) (290.5) 33 25/1.92 1 73 +1
TOTAL: 18/28 (0.643) 22/36 (0.611) 1/4 (0.250) (289.5) 65 42/1.91 3 149 +5
Xiyu Janet Lin (+5)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TO PAR
1 umcC 7/14 (0.500) 10/ 18 (0.556) 1/1 (1.000) (273.5) 32 19/1.90 0 76 +4
2 UmMC 9/14 (0.643) 12/18 (0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (277.0) 31 24/2.00 1 73 +1
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 22/36(0.611)  1/1 (1.000) (275.3) 63 43/1.95 1 149 +5
Dana Fall (+5)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  11/14 (0.786) 9/ 18 (0.500) 0/0 (0.000) (236.0) 30 19/2.11 1 75 +3
2 UMC  10/14 (0.714) 12/18 (0.667) 0/3 (0.000) (247.5) 31 23/1.92 0 74 +2
TOTAL: 21/28 (0.750) 21/ 36 (0.583) 0/3 (0.000) (241.8) 61 42/2.00 1 149 +5
Manon De Roey (+5)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 8/18 (0.444) 2/5 (0.400) (271.5) 28 15/1.88 1 74 +2
2 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 10/ 18 (0.556) 1/3 (0.333) (280.0) 29 19/1.90 0 75 +3
TOTAL: 20/28 (0.714) 18/36(0.500) 3/8 (0.375) (275.8) 57 34/1.89 1 149 +5
Sophia Schubert (+5)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  8/14(0571) 12/18(0.667) 0/1 (0.000) (249.0) 32 2412.00 2 74 +2
2 UMC  7/14(0.500) 14/18(0.778) 1/2 (0.500) (264.0) 35 28/2.00 3 75 +3
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 26/36 (0.722) 1/3 (0.333) (256.5) 67 52/2.00 5 149 +5
Dewi Weber (+5)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 14/18 (0.778) 0/0 (0.000) (274.0) 34 29/2.07 2 73 +1
2 UMC 11/14 (0.786) 11/18(0.611) 0/1 (0.000) (261.0) 34 23/2.09 2 76 +4
TOTAL: 21/28 (0.750) 25/ 36 (0.694) 0/1 (0.000) (267.5) 68 52/2.08 4 149 +5
Brittany Altomare (+5)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 6/14 (0.429) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/3 (0.000) (205.5) 28 15/1.50 0 73 +1
2 uMcC 5/14 (0.357) 12/ 18 (0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (244.0) 33 23/1.92 1 76 +4
TOTAL: 11/28 (0.393) 22/36(0.611)  0/3 (0.000) (224.8) 61 38/1.73 1 149 +5
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Friday, May 12, 2023

PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Sarah Schmelzel (+6)

RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 6/14 (0.429) 9/ 18 (0.500) 1/3 (0.333) (234.0) 33 19/2.11 1 78 +6
2 UmC 9/14 (0.643) 12/18 (0.667) 0/1 (0.000) (274.0) 30 22/1.83 0 72 E
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 21/ 36 (0.583) 1/4 (0.250) (254.0) 63 41/1.95 1 150 +6
Mina Harigae (+6)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 8/14 (0.571) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/1 (0.000) (258.5) 34 20/2.00 1 77 +5
2 UMC  11/14 (0.786) 11/18 (0.611) 0/3 (0.000) (259.5) 31 19/1.73 0 73 +1
TOTAL: 19/28 (0.679) 21/ 36 (0.583) 0/4 (0.000) (259.0) 65 39/1.86 1 150 +6
Jasmine Suwannapura (+6)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 7/14 (0.500) 8/18 (0.444) 1/1 (1.000) (268.5) 30 15/1.88 0 77 +5
2 UMC  9/14(0.643) 14/18(0.778) 1/2 (0.500) (263.5) 32 28/2.00 2 73 +1
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 22/36(0.611) 2/3 (0.667) (266.0) 62 43/1.95 2 150 +6
Chanettee Wannasaen (+6)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TO PAR
1 umc 9/14 (0.643) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/1 (0.000) (264.5) 30 19/1.90 1 76 +4
2 UmMC 8/14 (0.571) 11/18(0.611) 1/3 (0.333) (273.5) 31 19/1.73 0 74 +2
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 21/36 (0.583) 1/4 (0.250) (269.0) 61 38/1.81 1 150 +6
Andrea Lee (+6)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umC 10/14 (0.714) 11/18 (0.611) 1/4 (0.250) (242.0) 34 23/2.09 2 76 +4
2 UMC  11/14 (0.786) 12/ 18 (0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (279.0) 30 21/1.75 1 74 +2
TOTAL: 21/28 (0.750) 23/ 36 (0.639) 1/4 (0.250) (260.5) 64 44/1.91 3 150 +6
Ellinor Sudow (+6)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 5/14 (0.357) 8/18 (0.444) 0/4 (0.000) (242.5) 30 15/1.88 1 76 +4
2 uMcC 8/14 (0.571) 12/ 18 (0.667) 0/2 (0.000) (262.5) 31 21/1.75 0 74 +2
TOTAL: 13/28 (0.464) 20/36(0.556) 0/6 (0.000) (252.5) 61 36/1.80 1 150 +6
Marissa Steen (+6)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  9/14(0.643) 10/18(0.556) 0/2 (0.000) (254.5) 28 16/1.60 0 75 +3
2 UmMC 9/14 (0.643) 10/ 18 (0.556) 2/4 (0.500) (245.5) 31 18/1.80 1 75 +3
TOTAL: 18/28 (0.643) 20/ 36 (0.556) 2/6 (0.333) (250.0) 59 34/1.70 1 150 +6
Alexa Pano (+6)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 5/14 (0.357) 13/18(0.722) 0/1 (0.000) (241.0) 34 25/1.92 3 74 +2
2 UmMC 6/14 (0.429) 9/ 18 (0.500) 1/4 (0.250) (270.5) 29 18/2.00 1 76 +4
TOTAL: 11/28 (0.393) 22/36 (0.611) 1/5 (0.200) (255.8) 63 43/1.95 4 150 +6
Dani Holmqvist (+6)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 9/14 (0.643) 8/ 18 (0.444) 0/1 (0.000) (273.0) 26 12/1.50 0 72 E
2 uMcC 7/14 (0.500) 9/ 18 (0.500) 0/3 (0.000) (251.0) 31 17/1.89 1 78 +6
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 17/36(0.472)  0/4 (0.000) (262.0) 57 29/1.71 1 150 +6
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Friday, May 12, 2023

PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Eun-Hee Ji (+6)

RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 8/14 (0.571) 11/18 (0.611) 0/1 (0.000) (245.0) 30 21/1.91 0 72 E
2 UmC 9/14 (0.643) 11/18(0.611) 0/2 (0.000) (259.0) 33 25/2.27 3 78 +6
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 22/36 (0.611) 0/3 (0.000) (252.0) 63 46/2.09 3 150 +6
Maude-Aimee Leblanc (+6)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 7114 (0.500) 9/ 18 (0.500) 2/4 (0.500) (250.5) 26 14/1.56 0 71 -1
2 uMcC 4/14 (0.286) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/0 (0.000) (272.0) 34 20/2.00 2 79 +7
TOTAL: 11/28 (0.393) 19/ 36 (0.528) 2/4 (0.500) (261.3) 60 34/1.79 2 150 +6
Chella Choi (+7)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 13/18 (0.722) 0/1 (0.000) (255.5) 36 27/2.08 2 77 +5
2 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 12/18(0.667) 0/1 (0.000) (257.0) 32 22/1.83 1 74 +2
TOTAL: 20/28 (0.714) 25/ 36 (0.694) 0/2 (0.000) (256.3) 68 49/1.96 3 151 +7
Elizabeth Szokol (+7)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TO PAR
1 umcC 3/14 (0.214) 6/18 (0.333) 3/4 (0.750) (239.5) 28 12/2.00 0 76 +4
2 UmMC 7/14 (0.500) 13/18(0.722) 0/4 (0.000) (230.0) 33 25/1.92 1 75 +3
TOTAL: 10/28 (0.357) 19/36 (0.528) 3/8 (0.375) (234.8) 61 37/1.95 1 151 +7
Ines Laklalech (+7)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 9/14 (0.643) 13/18(0.722) 0/1 (0.000) (253.0) 35 2712.08 1 75 +3
2 umMcC 6/14 (0.429) 11/18(0.611) 0/0 (0.000) (277.5) 31 19/1.73 1 76 +4
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 24/ 36 (0.667) 0/1 (0.000) (265.3) 66 46/1.92 2 151 +7
So Yeon Ryu (+7)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 13/18 (0.722) 1/4 (0.250) (244.0) 31 23/1.77 0 74 +2
2 uMcC 4/14 (0.286) 12/18(0.667) 0/4 (0.000) (247.0) 35 24/2.00 2 77 +5
TOTAL: 14/28 (0.500) 25/36(0.694) 1/8 (0.125) (245.5) 66 47/1.88 2 151 +7
Hyo Joon Jang (+8)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  9/14 (0.643) 11/18(0.611) 0/0 (0.000) (250.5) 30 2212.00 2 78 +6
2 UMC 11/14 (0.786) 13/18(0.722) 0/0 (0.000) (279.5) 32 25/1.92 1 74 +2
TOTAL: 20/28 (0.714) 24/ 36 (0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (265.0) 62 471/1.96 3 152 +8
Jeongeun Lee6 (+8)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 6/14 (0.429) 8/ 18 (0.444) 0/2 (0.000) (260.0) 31 17/2.13 1 78 +6
2 UMC  7/14(0.500) 11/18(0.611)  4/4 (1.000) (233.5) 30 21/1.91 0 74 +2
TOTAL: 13/28 (0.464) 19/ 36 (0.528) 4/6 (0.667) (246.8) 61 38/2.00 1 152 +8
Pornanong Phatlum (+8)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 11/14 (0.786) 12/18 (0.667) 0/1 (0.000) (271.0) 32 22/1.83 0 74 +2
2 uMcC 6/14 (0.429) 11/18(0.611) 0/1 (0.000) (267.5) 35 24/2.18 3 78 +6
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 23/36(0.639) 0/2 (0.000) (269.3) 67 46/2.00 3 152 +8

Page 14 of 16



Friday, May 12, 2023

PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Haru Nomura # (+9)

RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 8/14 (0.571) 12/18 (0.667) 1/2 (0.500) (238.0) 37 26/2.17 4 79 +7
2 UmC 8/14 (0.571) 8/ 18 (0.444) 1/2 (0.500) (247.0) 28 16/2.00 2 74 +2
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 20/ 36 (0.556) 2/4 (0.500) (242.5) 65 42/2.10 6 153 +9
Kum-Kang Park (+9)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES ~ DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 7/14 (0.500) 10/ 18 (0.556) 0/1 (0.000) (283.0) 32 19/1.90 1 76 +4
2 uMcC 7/14 (0.500) 9/ 18 (0.500) 1/1 (1.000) (257.0) 28 14/1.56 0 77 +5
TOTAL: 14/28 (0.500) 19/ 36 (0.528) 1/2 (0.500) (270.0) 60 33/1.74 1 153 +9
Alison Walshe * (+10)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 7/14 (0.500) 7/18 (0.389) 1/4 (0.250) (248.5) 30 13/1.86 1 78 +6
2 UmMC 5/14 (0.357) 10/ 18 (0.556) 1/3 (0.333) (265.5) 32 20/2.00 1 76 +4
TOTAL: 12/28 (0.429) 17/36(0.472)  2/7 (0.286) (257.0) 62 33/1.94 2 154 +10
Sung Hyun Park (+10)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TO PAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 12/ 18 (0.667) 0/0 (0.000) (231.5) 33 24/2.00 2 77 +5
2 UMC 7/14 (0.500) 9/ 18 (0.500) 1/2 (0.500) (248.5) 32 17/1.89 1 77 +5
TOTAL: 17/28 (0.607) 21/36 (0.583) 1/2 (0.500) (240.0) 65 41/1.95 3 154 +10
Linnea Johansson (+10)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 8/14 (0.571) 10/ 18 (0.556) 1/2 (0.500) (279.0) 31 19/1.90 1 75 +3
2 umMcC 7/14 (0.500) 11/18(0.611) 0/1 (0.000) (261.5) 35 23/2.09 3 79 +7
TOTAL: 15/28 (0.536) 21/ 36 (0.583) 1/3 (0.333) (270.3) 66 42/2.00 4 154 +10
Katie Lu (a) * (+11)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 9/14 (0.643) 5/18 (0.278) 1/2 (0.500) (259.5) 30 9/1.80 2 80 +8
2 UMC 12/14 (0.857) 12/18 (0.667) 0/2 (0.000) (267.0) 34 24/2.00 1 75 +3
TOTAL: 21/28 (0.750) 17/36(0.472) 1/4 (0.250) (263.3) 64 33/1.94 3 155 +11
Kiira Riihijarvi (+11)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  6/14 (0.429) 9/18(0.500) 0/2 (0.000) (252.5) 30 18/2.00 1 77 +5
2 uMcC 6/14 (0.429) 9/18 (0.500) 0/0 (0.000) (296.5) 32 17/1.89 0 78 +6
TOTAL: 12/28 (0.429) 18/ 36 (0.500) 0/2 (0.000) (274.5) 62 35/1.94 1 155 +11
Charlotte Thomas (+11)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  9/14(0.643) 12/18(0.667) 0/2 (0.000) (251.0) 33 22/1.83 0 77 +5
2 umc 7114 (0.500) 7/18 (0.389) 0/1 (0.000) (254.5) 30 13/1.86 0 78 +6
TOTAL: 16/28 (0.571) 19/ 36 (0.528) 0/3 (0.000) (252.8) 63 35/1.84 0 155 +11
Jennifer Song (+11)
RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC 10/14 (0.714) 12/18 (0.667) 1/1 (1.000) (232.0) 34 24/2.00 3 76 +4
2 UMC  10/14 (0.714) 9/ 18 (0.500) 0/0 (0.000) (258.5) 30 16/1.78 1 79 +7
TOTAL: 20/28 (0.714) 21/36(0.583) 1/1 (1.000) (245.3) 64 40/1.90 4 155 +11
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Friday, May 12, 2023

PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS - By Leaderboard

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Valery Plata (+12)

RND  CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 8/14 (0.571) 5/18 (0.278) 3/6 (0.500) (259.5) 31 10/2.00 1 84 +12
2 UMC 11/14 (0.786) 11/18(0.611) 1/2 (0.500) (270.0) 28 19/1.73 1 72 E
TOTAL: 19/28 (0.679) 16/ 36 (0.444) 4/8 (0.500) (264.8) 59 29/1.81 2 156 +12
Paige Crawford * (+12)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umcC 6/14 (0.429) 7118 (0.389) 0/1 (0.000) (266.0) 33 14/2.00 2 80 +8
2 umMcC 7/14 (0.500) 9/ 18 (0.500) 0/2 (0.000) (240.5) 28 16/1.78 0 76 +4
TOTAL: 13/28 (0.464) 16/ 36 (0.444) 0/3 (0.000) (253.3) 61 30/1.88 2 156 +12
Julieta Granada (+12)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 umc 5/14 (0.357) 8/ 18 (0.444) 0/1 (0.000) (241.5) 32 16/2.00 0 78 +6
2 UmMC 6/14 (0.429) 7/18 (0.389) 0/3 (0.000) (266.5) 30 12/1.71 0 78 +6
TOTAL: 11/28 (0.393) 15/36 (0.417) 0/4 (0.000) (254.0) 62 28/1.87 0 156 +12
Laura Davies (+13)
RND CRS FAIRWAYS GREENS SAND SAVES  DRIVING AVG. PUTTS GIRPUTTS 3-PUTTS SCORE TOPAR
1 UMC  6/14(0.429) 11/18(0.611) 0/2 (0.000) (258.5) 36 241218 3 82 +10
2 umc 4 /14 (0.286) 6/18 (0.333) 2/5 (0.400) (283.0) 26 9/1.50 1 75 +3
TOTAL: 10/28 (0.357) 17/36(0.472) 2/7 (0.286) (270.8) 62 33/1.94 4 157 +13
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2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Round 2 Hole Summary

Friday, May 12, 2023 Purse: $3,000,000.00
Upper Montclair Country Club Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536
Hole Par Rnd1 Rnd2 T Total Rank Rank 2 -1 0 +1 +2 Other
1 4 4,254 4.115 4.185 5 RND2: 7 0 17 90 31 1 0
Total: 0 26 181 70 4 0
2 5 4866 4.791 4829 16 RND2: 17 1 52 68 12 5 1
Total: 1 94 149 27 9 1
3 4 4373 4.417 4.395 1 RND2: 1 0 10 79 36 12 2
Total: 0 28 148 78 23 4
4 4 3.930 4.065 399 13 RND2: 9 0 9 112 18 0 0
Total: 1 32 217 29 2 0
5 4 4.042 4.050 4,046 10 RND2: 10 0 23 88 26 2 0
Total: 0 43 186 48 4 0
6 3 3.106 3.050 3.078 8 RND2: 10 0 16 104 15 4 0
Total: 0 36 194 44 7 0
7 4 4211 4.216 4.214 4 RND2: 4 0 12 86 40 1 0
Total: 0 30 165 82 4 0
8 3 3.373 3.345 3.359 2 RND2: 3 0 6 84 44 5 0
Total: 0 11 171 88 9 2
9 5 5.134 4.871 5.004 12 RND2: 15 3 37 77 19 3 0
Total: 3 60 161 49 6 2
Out 36 37.289 36.920 37.106 RND 2: 4 182 788 241 33 3
Total: 5 360 1572 515 68 9
10 4 3.817 4.101 3957 15 RND2: 8 0 10 108 19 1 1
Total: 2 45 201 30 2 1
11 4 4,183 4.165 4,174 6 RND2: 5 0 15 89 32 3 0
Total: 0 32 176 65 8 0
12 5 4,479 4.338 4409 18 RND2: 18 4 90 40 4 1 0
Total: 7 163 101 9 1 0
13 4 4,162 4.158 4.160 7 RND2: 6 0 13 95 27 4 0
Total: 0 27 188 60 6 0
14 5 4718 4.799 4758 17 RND2: 16 0 43 82 13 1 0
Total: 3 93 156 27 2 0
15 3 3.049 3.000 3.025 11 RND2: 13 0 22 96 20 1 0
Total: 0 48 181 49 3 0
16 4 4,296 4.388 4.342 3 RND2: 2 0 3 83 49 4 0
Total: 0 15 163 96 6 1
17 3 3.049 3.050 3.050 9 RND2: 10 0 24 84 31 0 0
Total: 0 47 174 59 1 0
18 4 4,106 3.878 3993 14 RND2: 14 0 33 92 12 2 0
Total: 0 45 195 39 2 0
In 36 35.859 35.877 35.868 RND 2: 4 253 769 207 17 1
Total: 12 515 1535 434 31 2
TOTAL 72 73.148 72.797 72.974 RND 2: 8 435 1557 448 50 4
Total: 17 875 3107 949 99 11
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Saturday, May 13, 2023

2023 Cognizant Founders Cup

Upper Montclair Country Club

Round 3 Starting Times

Purse: $3,000,000.00

Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536
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Tee |
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9:35AM

9:45AM

9:55AM

10:05AM

10:15AM

10:25AM

10:35AM

10:45AM

10:55AM

11:05AM

11:15AM

11:25AM

11:35AM

11:45AM

11:55AM

12:05PM

12:15PM

12:25PM

12:35PM

12:45PH

12:55PM

Yealimi Noh
Pajaree Anannarukarn

Samantha Wagner
Luna Sobron Galmes

Min Lee
Frida Kinhult

Emma Talley
Celine Boutier

Pauline Roussin
Yu-Sang Hou

A Lim Kim
Mel Reid

Yuna Nishimura
Bronte Law

Ryann 0'Toole
Gemma Dryburgh

Jennifer Kupcho
Lizette Salas

Annie Park
Sofia Garcia

Ally Ewing
Lauren Stephenson

Lexi Thompson
Pavarisa Yoktuan

Azahara Munoz
Wei-Ling Hsu

Lydia Ko
Allisen Corpuz

Sei Young Kim
Alison Lee

Bailey Tardy
Maddie Szeryk

Ruoning Yin
Perrine Delacour

Ariya Jutanugam
Lugy Li

Megan Khang
Mariajo Uribe

Anna Nordqvist
Atthaya Thitikul

Lauren Coughlin
Grace Kim

Concord, CA
Bangkok, Thailand

Windermere, FL
Palma de Mallorca, Spain

Taoyuan City, Chinese Taipei
Skafto, Sweden

Princeton, KY
Montrouge, France

Orcieres 1850, France
Taipei, Chinese Taipei

Kimpo, Republic of Korea
Derby, England

Osaka, Japan
Stockport, England

San Clemente, (A
Aberdeen, Scotland

Westminster, (0
Azusa, (A

Levittown, NY
Asuncion, Paraguay

Fulton, MS
Lexington, SC

Delray Beach, FL
Nakhon §i Thammarat, Thailand

San Pedro de Alcantara, Spain
New Taipei City, Chinese Taipei

Auckland, New Zealand
Kapolei, HI

Seoul, Republic of Korea
Los Angeles, CA

Norcross, GA
London, Ontario

ShangHai, China
Laon, France

Bangkok, Thailand
Redwood Shores, CA

Rockland, MA
Bucaramanga, Colombia

Eskilstuna, Sweden
Bangkok, Thailand

Charlottesville, VA
Sydney, Australia

69-76
69-76

69-76
69-76

-3
11-14

14-71
13-

15-10
14-71

15-10
15-10

18-67
16-69

69-75
69-75

-1
-1

1B3-11
B3-11

1B3-11
B3-11

10-13
69-74

11-1
10-13

171
171

66-16
13-10

69-13
68-74

10-11
10-11

12-10
11-71

12-10
12-10

69-72
68-13

11-10
69-72

145
145

145
145

145
145

145
145

145
145

145
145

145
145

144
144

144
144

144
144

144
144

143
143

143
143

143
143

142
143

142
142

142
142

142
142

142
142

141
141

141
141

+1
+1

+1
+1

+1
+1

+1
+1

+1
+1

+1
+1

+1
+1

Tee |
Grp 22

Tee |
Grp 23

Tee |
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Tee |
Grp 25

Tee |
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Tee |
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Tee |
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Tee |
Grp 29

Tee |
Grp 30

Tee |
Grp 31

Tee |
Grp 32

Tee |
Grp 33

1:05PM

1:15PM

1:25PM

1:35PM

1:A5PM

1:55PM

2:05PM

2:15PM

2:25PM

2:35PM

2:45PM

2:55PM

Maria Fassi
Brittany Lincicome

Stacy Lewis
Karis Anne Davidson

Yu Liu
Narin An

Georgia Hall
Ashleigh Buhai

Jenny Shin
Madelene Sagstrom

Morgane Metraux
Celine Borge

Hye-Jin Choi
Peiyun Chien

Angel Yin
Nasa Hataoka

Albane Valenzuela
Stephanie Kyriacou

Hae Ran Ryu
Cheyenne Knight

Aditi Ashok
Minjee Lee

Sarah Kemp
Jin Young Ko

Pachuca, Mexico
Seminole, FL

The Woodlands, TX
Gold Coast, Australia
Beijing, China

Seoul, Republic of Korea

Bournemouth, England
Johannesburg, South Africa

Seoul, Republic of Korea
Enkoping, Sweden

Lausanne, Switzerland
Tonsberg, Norway

Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Pingtung, Chinese Taipei

Arcadia, CA
Ibaraki, Japan

Geneva, Switzerland
Sydney, Australia

Suwon, Republic of Korea
Aledo, TX

Bangalore, India
Perth, Australia

Sydney, Australia
Seoul, Republic of Korea

11-10
11-10

68-72
13-68

11-69
69-71

11-69
11-69

12-68
11-69

14-66
13-61

68-71
68-71

69-70
68-71

12-61
10-69

61-10
68-10

69-68
68-69

11-65
68-68

141
141

140
141

140
140

140
140

140
140

140
140

139
139

139
139

139
139

137
138

137
131

136
136




2023 Cognizant Founders Cup
Alpha Pairings For Round 3
Saturday, May 13, 2023
Upper Montclair Country Club

Purse: $3,000,000.00
Par: 36 36 - 72 Yardage: 6536

Name Starting Tee and Time Name Starting Tee and Time

Narin An Tee #1  1:25PM 69-71 140 -4 Alison Lee Tee #1 11:55AM 73-70 143 -1
Pajaree Anannarukarn Tee #1  9:35AM 69-76 145 +1 Min Lee Tee #1  9:55AM 72-73 145 +1
Aditi Ashok Tee #1  2:45PM 69-68 137 -7 Minjee Lee Tee #1  2:45PM 68-69 137 -7
Celine Borge Tee #1  1:55PM 73-67 140 -4 Stacy Lewis Tee #1 1:15PM 68-72 140 -4
Celine Boutier Tee #1 10:05AM 73-72 145 +1 Lucy Li Tee #1 12:25PM 71-71 142 -2
Ashleigh Buhai Tee #1 1:35 PM 71-69 140 -4 Brittany Lincicome Tee #1 1:05 PM 71-70 141 -3
Peiyun Chien Tee #1  2:05PM 68-71 139 -5 Yu Liv Tee #1  1:25PM 71-69 140 -4
Hye-Jin Choi Tee #1  2:05PM 68-71 139 -5 Morgane Metraux Tee #1  1:55PM 74-66 140 -4
Allisen Corpuz Tee #1 11:45AM 72-71 143 -1 Azahara Munoz Tee #1 11:35AM 71-72 143 -1
Lauren Coughlin Tee #1 12:55PM 71-70 141 -3 Yuna Nishimura Tee #1 10:35AM 78-67 145 +1
Karis Anne Davidson Tee #1 1:15 PM 73-68 141 -3 Yealimi Noh Tee #1  9:35AM 69-76 145 +1
Perrine Delacour Tee #1 12:15PM 70-72 142 -2 Anna Nordqvist Tee #1 12:45PM 69-72 141 -3
Gemma Dryburgh Tee #1 10:45 AM 69-75 144 E Ryann 0'Toole Tee #1 10:45 AM 69-75 144 E
Ally Ewing Tee #1 11:15AM 73-71 144 E Annie Park Tee #1 11:05AM 73-71 144 E
Maria Fassi Tee #1  1:05PM 71-70 141 -3 Mel Reid Tee #1 10:25 AM 75-70 145 +1
Sofia Garcia Tee #1 11:05AM 73-71 144 E Pauline Roussin Tee #1 10:15AM 75-70 145 +1
Georgia Hall Tee #1 1:35 PM 71-69 140 -4 Hae Ran Ryu Tee #1  2:35PM 67-70 137 -7
Nasa Hataoka Tee #1 2:15PM 68-71 139 -5 Madelene Sagstrom Tee #1  1:45PM 71-69 140 -
Yu-Sang Hou Tee #1 10:15AM 74-71 145 +1 Lizette Salas Tee #1 10:55AM 72-72 144 E
Wei-Ling Hsu Tee #1 11:35AM 70-73 143 -1 Jenny Shin Tee #1  1:45PM 72-68 140 -4
Ariya Jutanugarn Tee #1 12:25PM 72-70 142 -2 Luna Sobron Galmes Tee #1  9:45 AM 69-76 145 +1
Sarah Kemp Tee #1  2:55PM 71-65 136 -8 Lauren Stephenson Tee #1 11:15AM 73-71 144 E
Megan Khang Tee #1 12:35PM 72-70 142 -2 Maddie Szeryk Tee #1 12:05PM 68-74 142 -2
A Lim Kim Tee #1 10:25 AM 75-70 145 +1 Emma Talley Tee #1 10:05AM 74-71 145 +1
Grace Kim Tee #1 12:55PM 69-72 141 Bailey Tardy Tee #1 12:05PM 69-73 142 -2
Sei Young Kim Tee #1 11:55AM 66-76 142 - Atthaya Thitikul Tee #1 12:45PM 68-73 141 -3
Frida Kinhult Tee #1  9:55AM 71-74 145 +1 Lexi Thompson Tee #1 11:25AM 70-73 143 -1
Cheyenne Knight Tee #1  2:35PM 68-70 138 -6 Mariajo Uribe Tee #1 12:35PM 72-70 142 -2
Jin Young Ko Tee #1  2:55PM 68-68 136 -8 Albane Valenzuela Tee #1  2:25PM 72-67 139 -5
Lydia Ko Tee #1 11:45AM 72-71 143 -1 Samantha Wagner Tee #1  9:45AM 69-76 145 +1
Jennifer Kupcho Tee #1 10:55AM 72-72 144 E Angel Yin Tee #1 2:15PM 69-70 139 -5
Stephanie Kyriacou Tee #1  2:25PM 70-69 139 -5 Ruoning Yin Tee #1 12:15PM 70-72 142 -2
Bronte Law Tee #1 10:35AM 76-69 145 +1 Pavarisa Yoktuan Tee #1 11:25AM 69-74 143 -1
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